

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-476	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Advisory Board Agenda Item		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	4/27/2021		In control:	Historic Preservation Board	
On agenda:	5/5/2021		Final action:		
Title:	Certificate of Appropriateness (2021-091): Consideration of a Certificate of Appropriateness request associated with the construction of a one-story, 233 square foot addition and exterior alterations to the rear of an existing, contributing residence. Address: 531 N. Swinton Avenue, Del-Ida Park Historic District Owner/Applicant: Nancy McDonald; nmcdonald333@gmail.com Agent: Steve Siebert; steve@stevesiebert.com				
Sponsors:	Development Services Department				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. HPB Staff Report-531 N Swinton Ave-2021-05-05, 2. Justification Statement-531 N. Swinton Ave- 2021-05-05, 3. Plans and Photographs-531 N Swinton Ave-2021-05-05				
Date	Ver. Action B	у	Ac	tion Resul	lt

**Certificate of Appropriateness (2021-091):** Consideration of a Certificate of Appropriateness request associated with the construction of a one-story, 233 square foot addition and exterior alterations to the rear of an existing, contributing residence.

Address: 531 N. Swinton Avenue, Del-Ida Park Historic District

Owner/Applicant: Nancy McDonald; nmcdonald333@gmail.com

Agent: Steve Siebert; steve@stevesiebert.com